

JOHN'S KEMPER

VICE-PRESIDENT

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY

2301 MARKET STREET

P.O. BOX 8699

PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19101

(215) 841-4502

JUL 2 3 1982

Mr. Ronald C. Haynes, Director Office of Inspection and Enforcement, Region I United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, PA 19406

Subject:

Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 & 2 Docket Nos. 50-352 and 50-353 IE Bulletins No. 82-01, Revision 1 Alteration of Radiographs of Welds in Piping Subassemblies

Reference:

- 1) Letter, R.C. Haynes to J.S. Kemper Dated 3/31/82
- 2) IE Bulletin No. 82-01, Revision Dated 5/7/82

File:

GOVT 1-1 (IE Bulletin 82-01)

Dear Mr. Haynes:

Philadelphia Electric Company has reviewed IE Bulletin 82-01, Revision 1 for its applicability to Limerick and has determined that piping from Associated Piping and Engineering Corporation (AP&E) was supplied for Limerick by General Electric Co. for use in certain NSSS systems. We have performed a 100% review of the radiographic films submitted by AP&E for this piping and found them to be acceptable. None of the deficiencies described in the subject Bulletin were identified.

Based upon the above, we plan no further action on this matter.

Sincerely,

Joh S. Kenfe

cc: Director, Division of Reactor Construction Inspection Office of Inspection and Enforcement U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

E. B. McCabe, USNRC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : ss. COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

JOHN S. KEMPER, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is Vice President of Philadelphia Electric Company, the holder of Construction Permits CPPR-106 and CPPR-107 for Limerick Generating Station Units 1 and 2; that he has read the foregoing Response to IE Bulletin 82-01 for Docket Nos. 50-352 and 50-353 and knows the contents thereof; and that the statements and matters set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief

John S. Kampu

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Notary Public PATRICIA A. JONES

Notary Public, Media Boro, Delaware Co. My Commission Expires Sept. 13, 1982